
Merton 
Park 

Theft/Taking 
of Motor 
vehicle 

MOSTYN ROAD Vehicle stolen by means unknown. Key not taken. 05/10/2023 
08:00:00 

05/10/2023 
19:45:00 

Merton 
Park 

Theft From 
Motor vehicle 

WINDERMERE 
AVENUE 

An unknown suspect has entered victim's vehicle by an 
unknown means, has conducted a search of the vehicle and 
has taken property from within. 

05/10/2023 
23:45:00 

06/10/2023 
07:30:00 

Merton 
Park 

Theft/Taking 
of Pedal 
Cycles 

CROWN LANE Unknown suspect has taken the victim's secured bicycle from 
the location. 

09/10/2023 
18:00:00 

11/10/2023 
10:00:00 

Merton 
Park 

Theft From 
Motor vehicle 

LONDON ROAD Vehicle broken into and items stolen from inside 11/10/2023 
12:00:00 

12/10/2023 
12:15:00 

Merton 
Park 

Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

AYLWARD 
ROAD 

attempted burglary. 10/10/2023 
01:00:00 

  

Merton 
Park 

Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

KESWICK 
AVENUE 

Rear entrance to garden force open, garage doors damaged 
/ forced open and pedal cycle stolen from within 

12/10/2023 
00:01:00 

12/10/2023 
06:00:00 

Merton 
Park 

Theft From 
Motor vehicle 

KINGSTON 
ROAD 

Victim states unknown suspect(s) have taken the plate from 
the front of the vehicle and decamped in unknown direction. 

14/10/2023 
10:00:00 

14/10/2023 
22:00:00 

Merton 
Park 

Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

CHURCH PATH Suspect unknown has gained access to victim's garden , 
opened studio workshop and handled a hedge trimmer which 
has been left popper against a wall . No CCTV , no items 
reported stolen. 

16/10/2023 
04:30:00 

16/10/2023 
05:15:00 

Merton 
Park 

Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

CHURCH PATH Victim has woken up today and found her front gate and rear 
storage unit open with an untidy search inside 

15/10/2023 
23:00:00 

16/10/2023 
07:00:00 

Merton 
Park 

Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

CIRCLE 
GARDENS 

At 07:00 hours victim has woken up and gone to her door. 
On opening her door she saw on the outside the door handle 
has been sawn open. Victim believes that this is what she 
heard at 05:00 hours 

16/10/2023 
05:00:00 

16/10/2023 
05:15:00 

Merton 
Park 

Theft From 
Motor vehicle 

DORSET ROAD Phone stolen from vehicle. victim called phone and spoke to 
person who asked him to meet him and recover the phone. 
No one at location. Phone tracked to shop. Shop said person 
tried to sell phone he said no. Phone switched off. 

20/10/2023 
00:10:00 

20/10/2023 
00:20:00 



Merton 
Park 

Theft From 
Motor vehicle 

DORSET ROAD unknown means used to gain access to vehicle, substance 
found around the boot of unknown origin 

19/10/2023 
19:00:00 

22/10/2023 
12:40:00 

Merton 
Park 

Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

DORSET ROAD suspect has entered as a trespasser into VI's locked room 
and stolen property from within 

25/10/2023 
14:00:00 

  

Merton 
Park 

Theft/Taking 
of Motor 
vehicle 

GRASMERE 
AVENUE 

Theft of Lexus RX by unknown suspect using unknown 
means. 

25/10/2023 
21:30:00 

26/10/2023 
07:30:00 

Merton 
Park 

Theft/Taking 
of Motor 
vehicle 

MOSTYN ROAD Person’s unknown have stolen victim vehicle from the 
driveway of the house 

25/10/2023 
20:00:00 

26/10/2023 
13:00:00 

Merton 
Park 

Theft/Taking 
of Motor 
vehicle 

LONDON ROAD 18 PLATE HONDA MOTORCYCLE STOLEN FROM THE 
VENUE. KEYS NOT STOLEN. 

26/10/2023 
22:30:00 

26/10/2023 
22:45:00 

Merton 
Park 

Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

DAYBROOK 
ROAD 

suspect attempted to enter house through back door, scared 
away by dog 

27/10/2023 
06:30:00 

27/10/2023 
06:40:00 

 


